PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.	05/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gatan, Inc.	
Street Address:	780 Commonwealth Drive	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11010639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-4626

Email: elaine.kelly@alston.com Correspondent Name: Meredith W. Struby Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019594/274494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith W. Struby

Total Attachments: 3

source=010639QuitClaimAssign#page1.tif source=010639QuitClaimAssign#page2.tif source=010639QuitClaimAssign#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0497**

500126169

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Quitclaim Assignment") is effective as of 2 / 2006, by and between Ropintassco Holdings, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Quitclaim Assignor") and Gatan, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Quitclaim Assignee").

WHEREAS, Quitclaim Assignor is a party to an agreement entitled "Assignment" ("Original Assignment") executed February 3, 2005 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame Number 015684/0842 on February 15, 2005;

WHEREAS the Original Assignment was an ineffectual assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/010,639 ("the Intellectual Property") from Daniel Moonen to Quitclaim Assignor;

WHEREAS, Quitclaim Assignee and Quitclaim Assignor desire to clarify and resolve that as between Quitclaim Assignee and Quitclaim Assignor, Quitclaim Assignee is the current and undisputed owner of the Intellectual Property listed in the Original Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. For purposes of this Quitclaim Assignment, "Intellectual Property" shall mean any and all of the following: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/010,639 for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, continuation, and foreign Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Quitclaim Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Quitclaim Assignee or otherwise as said Quitclaim Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Quitclaim Assignee in accordance herewith;
- 2. Quitclaim Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Quitclaim Assignee all of Quitclaim Assignor's rights, title and interest, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property of Quitclaim Assignor, all rights of priority and rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue and pursue and recover damages and any other available remedies for past, present and future

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0498 infringement thereof. As to said applications assigned pursuant to this Section 2, the same shall be held and enjoyed by Quitclaim Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any patents issuing from such application for patent are granted, plus any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Quitclaim Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

- 3. Quitclaim Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Quitclaim Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 4. This Quitclaim Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Quitclaim Assignment to be executed, all as of the day and year first above written.

Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.

By: Compressor Controls Corporation, an Iowa Corporation and its General Partner

By: Paul Offin Name: Paul J. Son, Title: Vice President

STATE OF Layer a COUNTY OF Juinelt

On this 2 day of May 2006 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared May 5000, known by me to be the person above named and an officer of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P., duly authorized to execute this Quitclaim Assignment of Intellectual Property on behalf of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

GATAN, INC.

By: Gatan, Inc.

By: Sand Im

Title: Vice President

ATL01/12218471v1

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0500